PMGD280UN
Dual N-channel µTrenchMOS™ ultra low level FET
Rev. 01 — 10 February 2004 Product data

4. Limiting values
[1] Single device conducting.
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PMGD280UN SC-88 Plastic surface mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
Table 3: Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VDS drain-source voltage (DC) 25 °C ≤ Tj ≤ 150 °C - 20 V
VDGR drain-gate voltage (DC) 25 °C ≤ Tj ≤ 150 °C; RGS = 20 kΩ - 20 V
VGS gate-source voltage (DC) - ±8 V
ID drain current (DC) Tsp = 25 °C; VGS = 4.5 V; Figure 2 and 3 [1] - 0.87 A
Tsp = 100 °C; VGS = 4.5 V; Figure 2 [1] - 0.55 A
IDM peak drain current Tsp = 25 °C; pulsed; tp ≤ 10 µs; Figure 3 [1] - 1.75 A
Ptot total power dissipation Tsp = 25 °C; Figure 1 - 0.4 W
Tstg storage temperature −55 +150 °C
Tj junction temperature −55 +150 °C
Source-drain diode
IS source (diode forward) current (DC) Tsp = 25 °C [1] - 0.34 A
ISM peak source (diode forward) current Tsp = 25 °C; pulsed; tp ≤ 10 µs [1] - 0.69 A
   W
W      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
M.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.T
OM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.
.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM
Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
0Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.CO
00Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.C
100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.
.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100
W.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.10
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.
WW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW.100Y.COM.TW      WWW